

JEREMY BENDER PROMOTED TO REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT OF AGRIBUSINESS LENDING

January 26, 2021 – Jeremy Bender has been promoted to Regional Vice President of Agribusiness Lending, Mike Blosser, Senior Vice President of Commercial Services, announced recently. In addition to serving agribusiness members, he will provide leadership and guidance to the agribusiness team as they continue to grow in existing and new markets.

Bender has been a part of the Interra team since 2012. He has received several promotions within the department during his time at the credit union. Previously, he held the position as Vice President of Agribusiness Lending. Bender looks forward to tackling this new challenge as Regional Vice President. "At Interra, we understand the inner workings of the communities we operate and serve in," stated

Bender. "Many staff members, including myself, are rooted in the farming community and



Jeremy Bender

know firsthand the challenges associated within the profession," Bender added. "Our goal as Agribusiness lenders and leaders, is to position our farmers to be as successful as possible," he concluded.

Bender is active in various communities Interra serves. He is involved with the Kosciusko County Community Fair as well as his church, Living Gospel Church, in Nappanee, Indiana.

Originally from New Paris, Indiana, Bender is a Fairfield Jr. Sr. High School graduate. Growing up on a dairy farm, his love for farming and agriculture became a passion. He went on to attend and graduate from Purdue University with a bachelor's degree in Agricultural Economics. With an interest in furthering his education, he also attended and graduated from Indiana Wesleyan with a bachelor's degree in Accounting. Bender currently resides south of New Paris, Indiana with his wife, Alisa, and their three daughters.

Interra, headquartered in Goshen, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.3 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 300 full and part-time employees serving nearly 85,000 members. Interra currently operates 15 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing <u>meegans@interracu.com</u> or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

> interracu.com | 574.534.2506 P.O. Box 727 Goshen, IN 46527

AMERICAN SHARE INSURANCE Your savings insured to \$250,000 per ecco. By members' choice, this institution is not federally insured.